



ACR Electronics has added the Bivy Stick two-way satellite messenger to its portfolio

Mar 23, 2021 11:00 GMT

ACR Electronics Acquires Satellite Communication Messenger and Outdoor Adventure App Provider Bivy

Safety and survival specialist expands and diversifies life-saving product portfolio with addition of Bivy Stick, the world's smallest satellite communication device, and app

Fort Lauderdale, FL & Salt Lake City, UT on March 23rd, 2021 – ACR Electronics, Inc. has announced the acquisition of Bivy, a privately-held satellite communication device and outdoor adventure app provider.

The agreement enables safety and survival leader ACR Electronics to expand its portfolio of emergency beacons and life-saving products with the Bivy Stick two-way satellite messenger, the world's smallest and most simple satellite communication device, and the full-featured Bivy app.

Working with the user's smartphone to offer all the benefits of a GPS unit and satellite two-way communicator, the 100g Bivy Stick offers marine, aviation and outdoor enthusiasts an affordable solution to send SMS messages, track and share location information, access GPS maps, view live weather forecasts and initiate a distress call in an emergency.

Bivy was founded by Vance Cook, an avid mountaineer, rock climber, outdoor adventurer, and longtime software developer, who recognized a demand from people to find, track, and share outdoor adventures across the United States. Bivy's app identifies and collates the crowd sourced details, location, and full paths of tens of thousands of trails, waterways, and climbing routes and is growing every day with the help of the Bivy community.

John T. Nguyen, President, ACR Electronics, said: "ACR Electronics is well-known for its leading Cospas Sarsat 406 MHz Personal Locator Beacons (PLB) and EPIRBs, as well as aircraft ELTs, which provide a subscription-free, life-saving solution for boaters, pilots and outdoor enthusiasts across the world. While there continues to be great demand for the no-hassle benefits provided by a PLB, the acquisition of Bivy enables us to offer a completely different product to those customers who prefer the instant gratification of two-way text messaging and tracking, along with SOS. Bivy's technology brings an innovative device to our product line that will enable us to offer a fee-based option for satellite communication and emergency help, while still receiving the high quality ACR customer support experience."

"We launched the first generation of Bivy Stick three years ago with the intention of getting more people into the outdoors safely," says Bivy founder Vance Cook. "Today we're seeing an unprecedented spike in outdoor users across an array of segments, and we're excited to bring our technology to ACR Electronics' users to help them venture further without losing the ability to conveniently communicate."

Working anywhere with a view of the sky, the 4.5×1.8 -inch Bivy Stick is ideal for all outdoor adventurers and includes a dedicated check-in button and SOS button for emergencies. Offering a more flexible pricing structure than

similar products, users can pay for only the months they use it, with no annual contract or activation fee required.

The ACR group of companies providing life-saving equipment to the marine, outdoor and aviation industries include ARTEX, Skytrac, Flight Data Systems, FreeFlight Systems, Ocean Signal, United Moulders (UML), Latitude Technologies and NAL Research. Available products include Emergency Position-Indicating Radio Beacons (EPIRBs), Personal Locator Beacons (PLBs), ARTEX Emergency Locator Transmitters (ELTs), Flight Data Monitoring, GADSS, Search and Rescue Transponders (SARTs), Strobe Lights, Life Jacket Lights and Inflators and Boat Search Lights.

Bivy is headquartered in Salt Lake City, Utah and will continue to operate in its current facility.

Financial terms of the acquisition will not be released.

Ends

Note for editors:

High res images can be downloaded at the end of this release or from this link:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/1cyotmc3oixpuwl/AADzjek_nofsOdqtZDOuyA3Ua?dl=0

Acquisition contact and questions should be directed to:

Mikele D'Arcangelo, ACR Electronics Vice President of Global Marketing and Product Management Mikele.Darcangelo@acrartex.com+1 954-862-2115

For other information, please contact:

Benny Cruickshank
Be Courteous
benny@be-courteous.com+1 312-753-8718

Jules Riegal
Saltwater Stone
i.riegal@saltwater-stone.com+44 (0)1202 669244

About ACR Electronics, Inc.

ACR Electronics, Inc., designs and manufactures a complete line of safety and survival products for the brands ACR, ARTEX, Skytrac, Flight Data Systems, Ocean Signal, United Moulders (UML), Latitude Technologies and NAL Research. Available products include Emergency Position-Indicating Radio Beacons (EPIRBs), Personal Locator Beacons (PLBs), ARTEX Emergency Locator Transmitters (ELTs), Flight Data Monitoring, GADSS, Search and Rescue Transponders (SARTs), Strobe Lights, Life Jacket Lights and Inflators, Boat Search Lights, and other associated safety accessories. ACR's facility Quality Management System (QMS) is certified by TUV USA and is certified in accordance with AS9100C / ISO 9001:2008 standards. Recognized as a world leader in safety and survival technologies for over 60 years, ACR has provided life-saving equipment to the marine, outdoor, aviation industries as well as to various government agencies worldwide. For more information go to www.ACRARTEX.com